506424777 12/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471543

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
KENNETH J. VAN HUL	.ST			11/14/2018			
EMANUEL RUELAS C	ABRERA			11/05/2018			
SCOTT J. ADAMS				11/26/2018			
ERIC J. HAFTARSKI				11/05/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION							
Street Address:	7930 N	7930 NORTH FAULKNER ROAD					
City:	MILW	MILWAUKEE					
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:		53224					
PROPERTY NUMBER	e Totolu -	4					
Property Type			Number	7			
		29763	29763673				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		(208))975-6667				
			e-mail address first; if that is un				
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 313-3905				
			l@colbynipper.com				
		-	_BY NIPPER / APTIV				
-		291 E	E. SHORE DRIVE				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 200					
Address Line 4:		EAGLE, IDAHO 83616					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P100570USCON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEPHEN M. NIPPER				
SIGNATURE:			/Stephen M. Nipper/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/29/2020				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=P100570_US_C							
source=P100570_US_C	ON_Exec	cuted_/	Assignments#page2.tif				

source=P100570_US_CON_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=P100570_US_CON_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054763 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P100570 entitled

MODULAR ADJUSTABLE CLAMP

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of HellermannTyton Corporation, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/667,410 filed October 22, 2018) when known.

Inventor's signature

Kennet Von the lot

FULL NAME:

Kenneth J. Van Hulst

Residence:

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

DATE: 11/14/2018

Declaration Dated:

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

Emanuel Ruelas Cabrera

Residence:

Corregidora, MX 76910

Inventor's signature

Scott J. Adams

Residence:

FULL NAME:

Menomonec Falls, WI 53051

DATE:

Declaration Dated:

126/18 DATE:

Declaration Dated:

PATENT REEL: 054763 FRAME: 0440 Inventor's signature

Eric J. Haftarski

DATE: 11 5 2018

Declaration Dated:

Residence:

FULL NAME:

Big Bend, WI 53103

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P100570 entitled

MODULAR ADJUSTABLE CLAMP

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of HellermannTyton Corporation, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/667,410 filed October 22, 2018) when known.

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

Kenneth J. Van Hulst

Residence:

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

Residence:

Emanuel Ruelas Cabrera Corregidora, MX 76910 DATE:

Declaration Dated:

DATE: November 5,2018

Declaration Dated:

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

s. Duuri

Residence:

Scott J. Adams

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

DATE:

Declaration Dated:

P100570, Page 2

Inventor's signatur	B ©	DATE:		
FULL NAME:	Eric J. Haftarski	Declaration Dated:		
Residence:	Big Bend, WI 53103			
		<i>.</i>		
		4		
	9 ₁₁			
		5		
		8		

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

PATENT REEL: 054763 FRAME: 0443